Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:
Sprints — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position
Routes — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2
late pace horses for the Win
Combined — Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3™ number)
Bankroll — Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll
Straight Win wagering — 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.
Straight Win minimum odds — 4/1 or better.
Long Shot Tiered WPS — 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show
Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.
Full card pace numbers for the major tracks (Thursday thru Sunday)
are only available in the member's section at the website.
On Thursday, August 20™, the price for a monthly membership will be
reduced to only $9.99 per month. This will be a limited time offer.

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)
If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Delaware 8/18/2015
Combined
| indicates class drop
Program #

6 Dirt Sprint
93 36 29 14 days 1 AMERICAN GOODS
85 52 38 7_days 6 EVIL LAD
71 90 61 21 days 5 CATULAR
71 52 23 35 _days 3 OUR BERNIE
61 80 41 7_days 4 ROAR OF ROHAN
56 83 39 20_days 2 SPARE THE KID

' STurfSprint | DEL
7_days

\'

102 38 40 MISS AL CAPOTE

DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL

DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



91
88
80
66
66
65
63
62
62
54
53
R3

32
59
82
65
43
89
45
62
94
75
62
Dirt
59
44
71
56
123
56
Turf

23
47
62
31

54

24
56
29
15

49
13
40
17
82
12

74
61
81
25
54
59
59
57
57
41
39

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

47_days 11

43_days 9
9 days 10
15 _days 1
75 _days 5
9 days 4
37 days 6
9 days 12
37_days l 8
16_days 2
9 days
14_days 5
13 _days 3
43_days 1
51_days 6
40_days 4
17_days 2
37_days 2
37 _days 3
55 _days 1
108_days 5
31_days 12
26_days 7
26_days 4
26_days 9
26_days 10
26_days 6
16_days 13
14_days 8
62_days 11

UNSPOKEN
DREAMINGOFFIRST
HAIL TO ROCKNROLL
SATURDAY BLUES
DOUBLE PROPHECY
LANA LANG
LIL' SMARTIEPANTS
HONORABLE BREAK
DA'BLUES DANCER
PENRY
CYNTHIA'S NEW CAR

8.3 Dirt Route
WINNIE BAY GO
JIVE PARTNER
ALPHA DARLIN
INDYGO RED
VINCE'S VALENTINA
VIRGINIA ROSE

9 Turf Route
VICTORY SQUARE
RAPID REPAIR
EMPERESSE
MAGGIES DANCE
ARCHEMIST
VALE RIDGE
ONE SHOW ONLY
PROMOTIONAL
PROUDLY WE HAIL
AMEN JOY
CAP'S VOW
RACING LIGHTNING
NATIVE STRIKE

6 Dirt Sprint

DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL
DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



87
86
83
82
77
77
65
57
46

108
103
90
88
85
78
72
59
57
95
52
50
32
0
R7
88
83
72
72
71
0
R8
104
88

68
28
78
96
88
59
92
64
133
Turf
46
80
83
82
97
75
92
100
117
119
111
121
121
0
Dirt
39
66
80
99
55
0
Dirt
49
71

55
14
61
78
65
36
57
21
79

53
83
73
71
83
53
64
59
74
74
63
71
53

27
49
52
70
26

53
60

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

10_days

48_days

!
7_days nn

713_days
19 days
9 days
67_days
21_days

21_days

7_days
37_days
31_days
14_days
57_days
29 days
9 days
20 _days
20_days
20_days
43 _days
20 _days
35_days

311_days

20_days
23 days
20_days
22 days
34_days

318_days

5 days

5 _days

(o]

© W N O N O -~ b

= N OO0 & & O

8
7

PARSEGHIAN DEL
JUSTFORGETABOUTIT  DEL
SLIPPERY SLEWP DEL
BURNT OFFERING DEL
VIA MARINA DEL
NO BRAG ALL FACT DEL
QUINBY PETE DEL
GRAND MAST DEL
JUST IRISH DEL

8.3 Turf Route DEL
MY GUARDIAN ANGEL DEL

HEART OF MIDWAY DEL
CLUTCHINGATSTRAWS (CDEL
SECRET TEMPLE DEL
C'EST MOI DEL

YOUR PACE OR MINE DEL
WHY NOT BE QUEEN DEL
FEARLESS PRINCESS DEL

AMIZZEN GRACE DEL
GLORIOUS CHANT DEL
MY ONE AND ONLY DEL
MY JOLIE (IRE) DEL
JOLENE DEL
WEAVE DEL

6 Dirt Sprint DEL
ERASE THE DEFICIT DEL
FIT FOR A LADY DEL
RISKY OR NOT DEL
TARTY TO THE PARTY DEL
MELODY POMEROY DEL
TALENT N PASSION DEL

6 Dirt Sprint DEL
WAR HITCH DEL

CORPORATE MEASURE DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



83
80
73
63
59
56

88
86
34
94
70
98

71
66

57
28
54

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

22.gays [T} 2 FIVEFOURTHREETWONE DEL
6 days 3 MOTIN DEL
6 _days 4 BRASS SET DEL
26_doys |} 1 FILLED WITH WONDER ~ DEL
21_days 6 EL BAGRE DEL
13 days 5 ALLUSEEISMYTALE DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:
1) Fast to the 2 mile and then slow
2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you

might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the %2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with

the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

