Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:
Sprints – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position
Routes – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2 late pace horses for the Win
Combined – Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3rd number)
Bankroll – Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll
Straight Win wagering – 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.
Straight Win minimum odds – 4/1 or better.

Long Shot Tiered WPS – 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.

Full card pace numbers for the major tracks (Thursday thru Sunday) are only available in the member's section at the website. On Thursday, August 20th, the price for a monthly membership will be

reduced to only \$9.99 per month. This will be a limited time offer.

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of

horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Delaware				8/18/2015	DEL		
4F Pace					DEL		
	Late Pace						DEL
		Comb	ined				DEL
		Days since last start			DEL		
			↓ indicates class drop			DEL	
							DEL
				Race	Prog	gram #	DEL
				#			DEL
R1	Dirt			1		6 Dirt Sprint	DEL
93	36	29	14_days		1	AMERICAN GOODS	DEL
85	52	38	7_days		6	EVIL LAD	DEL
71	90	61	21_days		5	CATULAR	DEL
71	52	23	35_days		3	OUR BERNIE	DEL
61	80	41	7_days		4	ROAR OF ROHAN	DEL
56	83	39	20_days		2	SPARE THE KID	DEL
R2	Turf			2		5 Turf Sprint	DEL
102	38	40	7_days	\downarrow	7	MISS AL CAPOTE	DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

91	32	23	47_days
88	59	47	43_days
80	82	62	9_days
66	65	31	15_days
66	43	8	75_days
65	89	54	9_days
63	45	8	37_days
62	62	24	9_days
62	94	56	37_days ↓
54	75	29	16_days
53	62	15	9_days
R3	Dirt		3
90	59	49	14_days
69	44	13	13_days
69	71	40	43_days
61	56	17	51_days
58	123	82	40_days
56	56	12	17_days
R4	Turf		4
90	84	74	37_days
85	75	61	37_days
83	98	81	55_days
77	47	25	108_days
70	84	54	31_days
63	97	59	26_days
60	99	59	26_days
60	97	57	26_days
60	97	57	26_days
57	84	41	26_days
13	126	39	16_days
0	0	0	14_days
0	0	0	62_days
R5	Dirt		5

11	UNSPOKEN	DEL
9	DREAMINGOFFIRST	DEL
10	HAIL TO ROCKNROLL	DEL
1	SATURDAY BLUES	DEL
5	DOUBLE PROPHECY	DEL
4	LANA LANG	DEL
6	LIL' SMARTIEPANTS	DEL
12	HONORABLE BREAK	DEL
8	DA'BLUES DANCER	DEL
2	PENRY	DEL
3	CYNTHIA'S NEW CAR	DEL
	8.3 Dirt Route	DEL
5	WINNIE BAY GO	DEL
3	JIVE PARTNER	DEL
1	ALPHA DARLIN	DEL
6	INDYGO RED	DEL
4	VINCE'S VALENTINA	DEL
~		
2	VIRGINIA ROSE	DEL
2	VIRGINIA ROSE 9 Turf Route	DEL DEL
2 2		
	9 Turf Route	DEL
2	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE	DEL DEL
2 3	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR	DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE	DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7 4	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE ONE SHOW ONLY PROMOTIONAL	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7 4 9	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE ONE SHOW ONLY PROMOTIONAL	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7 4 9	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE ONE SHOW ONLY PROMOTIONAL PROUDLY WE HAIL AMEN JOY	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7 4 9 10 6	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE ONE SHOW ONLY PROMOTIONAL PROUDLY WE HAIL AMEN JOY	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7 4 9 10 6 13	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE ONE SHOW ONLY PROMOTIONAL PROUDLY WE HAIL AMEN JOY CAP'S VOW	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2 3 1 5 12 7 4 9 10 6 13 8	9 Turf Route VICTORY SQUARE RAPID REPAIR EMPERESSE MAGGIES DANCE ARCHEMIST VALE RIDGE ONE SHOW ONLY PROMOTIONAL PROUDLY WE HAIL AMEN JOY CAP'S VOW RACING LIGHTNING	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

87	68	55	10_days
86	28	14	48_days ↓
83	78	61	713_days
82	96	78	19_days ↓
77	88	65	9_days
77	59	36	67_days
65	92	57	21_days
57	64	21	21_days
46	133	79	7_days
R6	Turf		6
108	46	53	7_days
103	80	83	37_days
90	83	73	31_days
88	82	71	14_days
85	97	83	57_days
78	75	53	29_days
72	92	64	9_days
59	100	59	20_days
57	117	74	20_days
55	119	74	20_days
52	111	63	43_days
50	121	71	20_days
32	121	53	35_days
0	0	0	311_days
R7	Dirt		7
88	39	27	20_days
83	66	49	23_days
72	80	52	20_days
72	99	70	22_days
71	55	26	34_days
0	0	0	318_days
R8	Dirt		8
104	49	53	5_days ↓
88	71	60	5_days ↓
			D

8 4 1 6 7 5 2	PARSEGHIAN JUSTFORGETABOUTIT SLIPPERY SLEWP BURNT OFFERING VIA MARINA NO BRAG ALL FACT QUINBY PETE	DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL DEL
2	GRAND MAST	DEL
9	JUST IRISH	DEL
	8.3 Turf Route	DEL
12	MY GUARDIAN ANGEL	DEL
7	HEART OF MIDWAY	DEL
5	CLUTCHINGATSTRAWS (G	DEL
10	SECRET TEMPLE	DEL
13	C'EST MOI	DEL
4	YOUR PACE OR MINE	DEL
11	WHY NOT BE QUEEN	DEL
8	FEARLESS PRINCESS	DEL
9	AMIZZEN GRACE	DEL
3	GLORIOUS CHANT	DEL
14	MY ONE AND ONLY	DEL
2	MY JOLIE (IRE)	DEL
6	JOLENE	DEL
1	WEAVE	DEL
	6 Dirt Sprint	DEL
3	ERASE THE DEFICIT	DEL
4	FIT FOR A LADY	DEL
6	RISKY OR NOT	DEL
5	TARTY TO THE PARTY	DEL
2	MELODY POMEROY	DEL
1	TALENT N PASSION	DEL
	6 Dirt Sprint	DEL
8	WAR HITCH	DEL
7	CORPORATE MEASURE	DEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

83	88	71	22_days	\downarrow
80	86	66	6_days	
73	34	6	6_days	
63	94	57	28_days	\downarrow
59	70	28	21_days	
56	98	54	13_days	

2 FIVEFOURTHREETWONE	DEL
----------------------	-----

- 3 MOTIN DEL
- 4 BRASS SET **DEL**
- 1 FILLED WITH WONDER **DEL**
- 6 EL BAGRE **DEL**
- 5 ALLUSEEISMYTALE **DEL**

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the $\frac{1}{2}$ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race. Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time. Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better. Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.